#### CAPITAL CASE

No. 24A242

#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

October Term, 2024

#### PAUL DAVID STOREY, Petitioner

v.

## STATE OF TEXAS, Respondent

# PETITIONER'S REPLY TO THE STATE'S RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION

Keith S. Hampton\*
State Bar No. 08873230
Attorney at Law
600 West 9<sup>th</sup> Street
Austin, Texas 78701
512-476-8484 (office)
(512) 762-6170 (cell)
keithshampton@gmail.com

Michael Logan Ware\*
State Bar No. 20864200
Attorney at Law
300 Burnett Street
Suite 160
Fort Worth, Texas 76102
817-338-4100 (office)
817-698-0000 (fax)
ware@mikewarelaw.com

\*Member, United States Supreme Court Bar

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES ii
REPLY
I. The State has not withdrawn its confession of error
II. Mr. Storey does not need to prove his state postconviction proceedings denied him due process for this Court to grant his petition
III. There is no adequate state law ground precluding this Court's review
CONCLUSION

# INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Alcorta v. Texas, 355 U.S. 28 (1957)
Barr v. City of Columbia, 378 U.S. 146 (1964)
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963)
Caldwell v. Mississippi, 472 U.S. 320 (1985) 6
Escobar v. Texas, 143 S.Ct. 557 (2023)
Ex parte Dyson, 631 S.W.3d 117 (Tex.Crim.App. 2021) 4-5
Giglio v. United States, 405 U.S. 150 (1972) 6
Hathorn v. Lovorn, 457 U.S. 255 (1982)
Johnson v. Mississippi, 486 U.S. 578 (1988)
Miller v. Pate, 386 U.S. 1 (1967)
Williams v. State of Georgia, 349 U.S. 375 (1955) 4
Statutom Danision Dello and Other Authority
Statutory Provisions, Rules and Other Authority
Tex. Code Crim. Proc. Ann. art. 2.01
Tex. Code Crim. Proc. Ann. art. 11.071, §5(e)
Texas Rule of Appellate Procedure 79.2(d)
Black's Law Dictionary (11 <sup>th</sup> ed. 2019)
